
1

‘E’ Opto-Electrical Connector System
Subsea / Underwater / Marine

The most common applications:

ROV•
Dive Bell Connectors•
Underwater Thruster•

Key Features: 

Multi size shell body •
12 contacts•
1 & 2 Channel Configurations•
Multimode 50/125 and 62.5/125 versions•
Singlemode 9/125 Fibre•
Available as Patchcords and Pigtailed Bulkheads•
Right angled Plug End also available•
Pressure up to 6,000 Psi (Mated)•
Open face pressure up to 6000 Psi•
Oil filled available as standard (OF)•
Up to a working voltage of 1000 VDC dependant •

         on pin/contact density and wire specification used.
Up to 26amps - single pin see page 9•
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Part Numbering System - Bulkhead Example  

Options:

 Field Installable•
 Bespoke design/configuration to suit customer•

          requirements at no extra cost
 Available in alternative materials:  Aluminium, Titanium etc.•

Testing: •

 Pressure testing up to 6,000 Psi•
 Durability testing with 100 mate and re-mate cycles•
 Open face pressure testing up to 6000 Psi•

Part Numbering System - Connector Example  
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Fibre Characteristics: 

Singlemode - 9/125   (SM)

Attenuation:       0.38dB/km @ 1,310nm •
Attenuation:       0.25dB/km @ 1,550nm•
Dispertion:         3.5ps/nm.km @ 1310nm•
Dispertion:         18.0ps/nm.km @ 1,550nm•
NA:                    1.470      •

Multimode - 50/125   (MM)

Attenuation:       2.8dB/km @ 850nm•
Attenuation:       0.8dB/km @ 1,300nm•
Bandwidth:        500MHz/km @ 850nm•
Bandwidth:        500MHz/km @1,300nm•
NA:                    0.20  •
       •

Multimode - 62.5/125   (MM)

Attenuation:       3.0dB/km @ 850nm•
Attenuation:       1.0dB/km @ 1,300nm•
Bandwidth:        200MHz/km @ 850nm•
Bandwidth:        500MHz/km @1,300nm•
NA:                    0.27  •
       •

Electrical and Enviromental:

Singlemode Insertion Loss:          9/125 Fibre @ 1,310nm/1,1550nm : Up To 2.0dB•
Multimode Insertion Loss:            50/125 & 62.5/125 @850nm/1300nm : Up To 1.0dB•
Operating Temperature:               -40C to + 85C•
Storage Temperature:                  -55C to + 85C•
Durability:                                     2000 Matings minimum•
Depth Rating:                               4000 Metres                 •

Contact CRE for special order materials.

Standard Mechanical Specification:
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COMPONENT MATERIAL
Shell Body Stainless Steel 316L
Retaining Nut Stainless Steel/Aluminium Bronze
'O' Rings Nitrile NI70
Contact Insert Peek
Electrical Contacts Leaded Nickel Copper C97 or K41
Plating Details 1um Acid Gold over 2.5um Nickel Copper Flash
Backing Washer Black Acetal
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Reference Dimensions 'E' Opto-Electrical Connector  

All dimension in mm

Flanged Bulkhead Connector Receptacle-Composite   (FR)

1x45

Flanged Bulkhead Connector Receptacle-Composite   (FR)
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K

J THREAD

NOTE: For recommended Torque figures please refer to page 9
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A B C D E F G H-'O'Ring J-'O'Ring K-'O'Rings TYPE
50 64.7 12.7 38.1 25.5 37 7.1 BS020 BS026 31 x 2 01

A B C D E F G-'O'Ring H-'O'Ring J THREAD TYPE
56 12.7 37 37 35 36 BS021 31 x 2 3/4"-16 UNF 01
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Reference Dimensions 'E' Opto-Electrical Connector  

All dimension in mm

 Backshell Cable Connector Receptacle-Composite   (PL)

        www.CRE-Marine.com
         Tel:   + 44 01224 872 445
          Fax: + 44 01224 873 710

          Email: sales@CRE-Marine.com

Revision  2020-01

A B C D-'O'Ring E-'O'Ring TYPE
93.5 45 21 6 x 1.5 30 x 2 01
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6All dimension in mm

Bulkhead Blanking Plug - PLEBC 

Cable Connector Blanking Plug - BREBC

Reference Dimensions 'E' Opto-Electrical Connector  
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A B
24.9 45

A B C-'O'Ring
31 46 31 x 2
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Note: Step files for design purposes available from engineering @CRE-marine.com

PLEBC

Assembled Dimensions 'E' Opto-Electrical Connector  
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PLEOF01

FRE01

BRE01
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PLEBC PLEOF01
FRE01 63.5 126
BRE01 67.5 130
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Face View

TAILS WITH CONNECTION TO SUIT-ST/SC ETC.

FIBRE TYPE-----SM / MM
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Pin Face View Socket Face View

1.56 Pin
NOTES: 

Current rating maybe impacted by cable selection•
Different pin configurations contact CRE•
Standard cable gauge  - 18 AWG•
 Single pin rate: up to18Amp / Voltage: up to1000v•
 Multi pin rate contacts - Please contact engineering@CRE-marine.com•

2 CHANNEL1 CHANNEL

For current carrying capacity and wire recommendations see page 9
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